Agreement;”

Subsection B of Article V entitled COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT is 
amended to increase the maximum payable amount by $1,000,000, and will read:

2.

“The maximum payable under this Agreement, including reimbursable 
expenses (see Exhibit B), shall be One Million Four Hundred Ninety 
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars ($1,497,969). The full 
amount for the first contract year (see Exhibit B) may be invoiced by 
Consultant upon final execution of this Agreement and pre-paid by the City 
in accordance with Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 5.47 as it is 
compensation for “services which are customarily required to be paid for in